WET TANTALUM CAPACITORS
46www.exxelia.com Page revised 06/19tantalum@exxelia.com
MIL 39006/22 MIL Qualifi ed - CLR79
Wet tantalum capacitors
Hermetically sealed tantalum cases
High ripple current
Axial leads
Polarized

- = Without
H = With
HOW TO ORDER
HERMETICALLY SEALED - TANTALUM CASES
WET TANTALUM CAPACITORS
47www.exxelia.com Page revised 06/19tantalum@exxelia.com
MIL Qualified - CLR79 MIL 39006/22
STANDARD RATINGS - ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Capacitance
120Hz
+25°C
(µF)
Case
(code)
Dash Number
Failure Rate Level M
Dash Number
Failure Rate Level P Capacitance maximum change
Max. DF
+25°C
(%)
Max.
Imped-
ance
120Hz
–55°C
(Ω)
Max. I leak
Irms Max.
40kHz
+85°C
(mA)
Max. ESR
120Hz
+25°C
(Ω)±10% ±20% ±10% ±20% –55°C
(%)
+85°C
(%)
+125°C
(%)
+25°C
(µA)
+85°C
+125°C
(µA)
 Rated voltage (+85°C) 6 V - Derated voltage (+125°C) 4 V
30 T1 0002 0001 0222 0221 –40 +10,5 +12 9 100 1 2 820 3,98
68 T1 0005 0004 0225 0224 –40 +14 +16 15 60 1 2 960 3,16
140 T2 0008 0007 0228 0227 –40 +14 +16 21 40 1 3 1200 1,99
270 T2 0011 0010 0231 0230 –44 +17,5 +20 45 25 1 6,5 1375 2,21
330 T3 0014 0013 0234 0233 –44 +14 +16 36 20 2 7,9 1800 1,45
560 T3 0017 0016 0237 0236 –64 +17,5 +20 55 25 2 13 1900 1,30
1200 T4 0020 0019 0240 0239 –80 +25 +25 90 20 3 14 2265 1,00
 Rated voltage (+85°C) 8 V - Derated voltage (+125°C) 5 V
25 T1 0022 0021 0242 0241 –40 +10,5 +12 7,5 100 1 2 820 3,98
56 T1 0025 0024 0245 0244 –40 +14 +16 14 59 1 2 900 3,32
120 T2 0028 0027 0248 0247 –44 +17,5 +20 20 50 1 2 1220 2,21
220 T2 0031 0030 0251 0250 –44 +17,5 +20 37 30 1 7 1370 2,23
290 T3 0034 0033 0254 0253 –64 +17,5 +20 34 25 2 6 1770 1,56
430 T3 0037 0036 0257 0256 –64 +17,5 +20 46 25 2 14 1825 1,42
850 T4 0040 0039 0260 0259 –80 +25 +25 60 22 4 16 2330 0,94
 Rated voltage (+85°C) 10 V - Derated voltage (+125°C) 7 V
20 T1 0042 0041 0262 0261 –32 +10,5 +12 6 175 1 2 820 3,98
47 T1 0045 0044 0265 0264 –36 +14 +16 13 100 1 2 855 3,67
100 T2 0048 0047 0268 0267 –36 +14 +16 15 60 1 4 1200 1,99
180 T2 0051 0050 0271 0270 –36 +14 +16 30 40 1 7 1365 2,21
250 T3 0054 0053 0274 0273 –40 +14 +16 30 30 2 10 1720 1,59
390 T3 0057 0056 0277 0276 –64 +17,5 +20 44 25 2 16 1800 1,50
750 T4 0060 0059 0280 0279 –80 +25 +25 50 23 4 16 2360 0,88
 Rated voltage (+85°C) 15 V - Derated voltage (+125°C) 10 V
15 T1 0062 0061 0282 0281 –24 +10,5 +12 5 155 1 2 780 4,42
33 T1 0065 0064 0285 0284 –28 +14 +16 10 90 1 2 820 4,02